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Battelle Energy Alliance (BEA) 
 
Idaho National Laboratory (INL) 
 

Bowen Huntsman 
Idaho National Laboratory – Battelle

Energy Alliance 
P.O. Box 1625 

Idaho Falls,  ID 83415 
Phone: (208) 526 – 0388 
Fax: (208) 526 – 0665 

 
bowen.huntsman@inl.gov 

 

Carol Henning 
Phone: (208) 526 – 8042 
Fax: (208) 526 – 1184 

 
hennincs@id.doe.gov 

 

Battelle Memorial Institute (BMI) 
 
Pacific Northwest National 
Laboratory (PNNL) 
Richland, WA 

Vern Madson 
Co-Chair PNNL/VPP 

HAMTC Safety Representative 
Phone: (509) 376 – 0792 
Cell: (509) 376 – 2329 

 
vern.madson@pnl.gov 

 
Steve Goheen 

Co-Chair PNNL/VPP 
Phone: (509) 376 – 3286 

Fax: (509) 376 – 2303 
 

steve.goheen@pnl.gov 
 

Roby Enge 
ES&H Director 

Phone: (509) 376 – 1187 
Fax: (509) 376 – 1660 

 
roby.enge@pnl.gov 

 

Theodore P. Pietrok 
Phone: (509) 372 – 4546 

Fax: (509) 372 – 4037 
 

Theodore.Pietrok@pnso.science.doe.gov

Washington Group & CH2M Hill 
Washington Cleanup 
 
Hanford (WCH) formerly (ERC) 

W. Jay Wheatly 
HAMTC Safety Representative 

Phone: (509) 521 – 6633 
Fax: (509) 373 – 7749 
wjwheatl@bhi-erc.com 

 
Terri Lynn Baker 

ERC VPP Coordinator 
Phone: (509) 372 -9103 
Fax: (509) 372 – 9609 

 
tlbaker@bhi-erc.com 

 

John E. Cavanaugh, Jr. 
Team Leader  

Safety and Engineering Division 
Phone: (509) 373 – 9625 
Fax: (509) 376 – 2964  

 
John_E_Jr_Cavanaugh@rl.gov 

 

Bechtel SAIC Company, LLC 
(BSC) 

Stacy Bourcier 
Phone: (702) 821 – 7574 

Michael Ruiz, C.S.P. 
Phone: (702) 794 – 5472  
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Yucca Mountain Project (YMP) 
Las Vegas,  NV 
1180 Town Center Drive 
Las Vegas,  NV 89144 
 

stacy_bourcier@ymp.gov 
 

Bob Kimble 
Phone: (702) 821 – 7559  
bob_kimble@ymp.gov 

 
Tim Rotert 

Phone: (702) 821 – 7595  
tim_rotert@ymp.gov 

 

Fax: (702) 794 – 5559 
 

mike_ruiz@ymp.gov 
 

Central Plateau Deactivation and 
Decommissioning Project  
 
(Formerly Central Plateau 
Remediation Project )  
 
(CPRP) Fluor Hanford 
 
Hanford Site 
 

Barbara Williams 
Plant Engineer 

Phone: (509) 376 – 2518  
Fax: (509) 372 – 0195  

Barbara_a_williams@rl.gov 
 

Jack Griffith 
HAMTC Safety/Site VPP Rep 

Phone: (509) 373 – 5157  
Cell: (509) 539 – 7728  
Fax: (509) 373 – 1539  

 
Jack_e_griffith@rl.gov 

 
 
 

John E. Cavanaugh, Jr. 
Team Leader 

Safety and Engineering Division 
Phone: (509) 373 – 9625 
Fax: (509) 376 – 2964  

 
John_E_Cavanaugh@rl.gov 

 

Safeguard and Security  
Fluor Hanford, Inc. (SAS) 
 
Hanford  Site 
 

John M. Held 
Phone: (509) 376 – 3955 

Fax: (509) 373 -6555 
 

John_M_Held@rl.gov 
 

Gordy Denman 
Hanford Patrol Bargaining Unit 

Safety Representative 
Phone: (509) 373 – 2020 

Fax: (509) 373 – 6555 
 

Gordon_W_Gordy_Denman@rl.gov 
 

John E. Cavanaugh, Jr. 
Team Leader 

Safety and Engineering Division 
Phone: (509) 373 – 9625 
Fax: (509) 376 – 2964  

 
John_E_Cavanaugh@rl.gov 
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DynMcDermott 
 
Strategic Petroleum Reserve 
 
Big Hill Site 
24784 Big Hill Rd. 
Winnie, TX 
 

Danny Duff 
Phone: (409) 981 – 8281  

 
Dany.duff@spr.doe.gov 

 
Jim Carlson 

Phone: (504) 734 – 4052 
Fax: (504) 818 – 5052 

 
james.carlson@spr.doe.gov 

 

Will Woods 
Safety Engineer 

Phone: (504) 734 – 4329  
 

will.woods@spr.doe.gov 
 

DynMcDermott 
 
Strategic Petroleum Reserve 
 
West Hackberry Site 
450 Black Lake Rd 
Hackberry,  LA 70645 
 

Ray Comraux 
Phone: (337) 558 – 3325  

 
amos.comaux@spr.doe.gov 

 
Jim Carlson 

Phone: (504) 734 – 4052 
Fax: (504) 818 – 5052  

 
james.carlson@spr.doe.gov 

 

Will Woods 
Safety Engineer 

Phone: (504) 734 – 4329 
 

will.woods@spr.doe.gov 
 

DynMcDermott 
 
Strategic Petroleum Reserve 
 
Bayou Choctaw Site 
60825-B Hwy, 1148 
Plaquemine, LA 70764 
 

Randy Rodriguez 
Phone: (225) 692 – 6245 

 
randy_rodriguez@spr.doe.gov 

 
Jim Carlson 

Phone: (504) 734 – 4052 
Fax: (504) 818 – 5052 

 
james.carlson@spr.doe.gov 

 

Will Woods 
Safety Engineer 

Phone: (504) 734 – 4329 
 

will.woods@spr.doe.gov 
 
 

DynMcDermott 
 
Strategic Petroleum Reserve  
 
Bryan Mound Site 
1900 County Rd. 242A 
Freeport,  TX 77541 
 

Dan Dobert 
Phone: (979) 230 – 2252 

 
daniel.dobert@spr.doe.gov 

 
Jim Carlson 

Phone: (504) 734 – 4052 
Fax: (504) 818 – 5052 

 
james.carlson@spr.doe.gov 

 

Will Woods 
Safety Engineer 

Phone: (504) 734 – 4329 
 

will.woods@spr.doe.gov 
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Fast Flux Test Facility (FFTF) 
Fluor Hanford 
 
Hanford Site 

Doug Wright 
FFTF Safety Lead 

Phone: (509) 376 – 0996 
Cell: (509) 969 – 2724 

 
Roy Thompson 

Millwright/Safety Council 
Phone: (509) 376 – 9383 

Fax: (509) 373 -4920 
 

roy_c_jr_thompson@rl.gov 
 
 
 
 

John E. Cavanaugh, Jr. 
Team Leader 

Safety and Engineering Division 
Phone: (509) 373 – 9625 
Fax: (509) 376 – 2964  

 
John_E_Cavanaugh@rl.gov 

 
 

Fluor Federal Services (FFS) 
 
Fluor Government Group (FCG) 
 
Hanford Site 
 

Daniel S. Palmer 
Safety Program Administrator 

Phone: (509) 376 – 4240 
Fax: (509) 372 – 1490 

 
Daniel_S_Palmer@RL.GOV 

 
Steve Maki 

Building Trades Safety Rep 
Phone: (509) 372 – 0916 

Cell: (509) 438 -2116 
Fax: (509) 372 – 1490 

 
steven_j_maki@RL.GOV 

 

John E. Cavanaugh, Jr. 
Team Leader 

Safety and Engineering Division 
Phone: (509) 373 – 9625 
Fax: (509) 376 – 2964  

 
John_E_Cavanaugh@rl.gov 

 
 
 

Closure Services and 
Infrastructure (CS&I) 
 
Fluor Hanford 
Hanford Site 

Jeff Charboneau 
Safety & Health 

Phone: (509) 373 – 2343 
Fax: (509) 376 – 8029 

 
jeffery_a_charboneau@rl.gov 

 
John J. Jeskey 

HAMTC Safety Representative 
Phone: (509) 376 – 1009 

Fax: (509) 373 – 0242  
 

john_j_jeskey@rl.gov 
 

John E. Cavanaugh, Jr. 
Team Leader 

Safety and Engineering Division 
Phone: (509) 373 – 9625 
Fax: (509) 376 – 2964  

 
John_E_Cavanaugh@rl.gov 
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Honeywell Federal Manufacturing 
& Technologies  
(FM&T) 
 
Kansas City Plant 
 
Kansas City,  MO 

Don Fitzpatrick 
Phone: (816) 997 – 5899 

Fax: (816) 997 – 7257 
 

dfitzpatrick@kcp.com 
 

Kent Kerr 
Phone: (816) 997 – 5571 
Fax: (816) 997 – 7310 

 
kkerr@kcp.com 

 

Honeywell Federal Manufacturing 
& Technologies 
(FM&T) 
 
New Mexico Operations 
 
New Mexico 

David Hutton, Mgr ES&H 
Honeywell FM&T, LLC 
Phone: (505) 844 – 2253 

Fax: (505) 844 – 3751 
 

dhutton@kcp.com 
 

Kent Kerr 
Phone: (816) 997 – 5571 
Fax: (816) 997 – 7310 

 
kkerr@kcp.com 

 
 

Oak Ridge Institute for Science 
and Education (ORISE) 
 
Oak Ridge Associated 
Universities (ORAU) 
 
Oak Ridge,  TN 
 

Robert Kapolka 
Phone: (865) 576 – 3339 

Fax: (865) 576 – 7047 
 

kapolkar@orau.gov 
or 

Robert.Kapolka@orise.orau.gov 
 

Jenise (Jenny) Mullins 
S & H Manager 

Phone: (865) 576 – 0836 
Pager: (865) 222 – 1574 
Fax: (865) 576 – 3725 

 
mullinsjg@oro.doe.gov 

 
Plutonium Finishing Plant 
 
(PFP) Closure 
 
Fluor Hanford 
Hanford Site 

Scott Seydel 
Safety & Health 

Phone: (509) 373 – 4860 
Fax: (509) 373 -4274 

 
Scott_seydel@rl.gov 

 
Richard Layman 

HAMTC Safety Representative 
Phone: (509) 373 – 5579 

Fax: (509) 373 – 4274 
 

richard_a_layman@rl.gov 
 

John E. Cavanaugh, Jr. 
Team Leader 

Safety and Engineering Division 
Phone: (509) 373 – 9625 
Fax: (509) 376 – 2964  

 
John_E_Cavanaugh@rl.gov 
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Volpentest Hazardous Waste and 
Emergency Response Training 
and Education Center 
(HAMMER) 
 
Fluor Hanford 
 
Hanford Site 
 

Rick Zimmerman 
Safety & Health 

Phone: (509) 372 -1384  
Fax: (509) 373 – 0242  

 
r_o_rick_zimmerman@RL.GOV 

 
 

John Jeskey 
HAMTC Safety Representative 

Phone: (509) 376 – 1009 
Fax: (509) 373 -0242  

 
john_j_jeskey@rl.gov 

 

John E. Cavanaugh, Jr. 
Team Leader 

Safety and Engineering Division 
Phone: (509) 373 – 9625 
Fax: (509) 376 – 2964  

 
John_E_Cavanaugh@rl.gov 

 
 

 
 
 

Wackenhut Services, Inc. 
 
Nevada Test Site 
 
Las Vegas,  NV 
 

Richard Shook 
Phone: (702) 295 – 6368  
Fax: (702) 295 – 2377 

 
shook@nv.doe.gov 

 

Xavier F. Aponte 
Phone: (702) 295 -1852 
Fax: (702) 295 – 0625 

 
apontex@nv.doe.gov 

 
 

Washington TRU Solutions  
 
Waste Isolation Pilot Plant 
(WIPP) 
 

Bertha Cassingham 
Phone: (505) 234 – 8752 

Fax: (505) 234 -6062 
 

bertha.cassinb@wipp.ws 
 

Richard Farrell 
Phone: (505) 234 – 8318 
Fax: (505) 234 – 6052 

 
richard.farrelr@wipp.ws 

 
West Valley Environmental 
Services 
 
West Valley Demonstration 
Project 
 
West Valley,  NY 

Daniel Stachelski 
Phone: (716) 942 – 4688 

Daniel.Stachelski@wv.doe.gov  

Christopher J. Eckert 
Safety and Site Programs Team Leader 

Phone: (716) 942 – 4783 
 

Christopher.J.Eckert@wv.doe.gov 
 

Washington Savannah River 
Company (WSRC) 
 
Savannah River Site 

Barbara Key, Chair 
Phone: (803) 725 – 7176 

 
barbara02.key@srs.gov 

 
Phil Coretti, Co-Chair 

Phone: (803) 208 – 2891  
Fax: (803) 507 – 3269 

 
feliciano02.coretti@srs.gov 

 
 

Regina S. Price 
Phone: (803) 952 – 6288 

 
regina.price@srs.gov 

 
Yvonne Gentry 

Phone: (803) 953 – 7153 
 
 

Yvonne.gentry@srs.gov 
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CH2M Hill Hanford Group 
 
(ATS) 
 
Analytical Technical Services 
Laboratory 222-S  
 
Hanford Site 
 

Conni Allen 
ISMS/VPP Coordinator 
Phone: (509) 428 – 4923 
Cell: (509) 308 – 2693 
Fax: (509) 372 – 1397  

 
conni_allen@rl.gov 

 
Jill Molnaa 

Lead HAMTC Safety 
Representative 

Phone: (509) 373 – 1803 
Cell: (509) 546 – 1644  
Fax: (509) 372 – 0242  

 
jill_m_molnaa@rl.gov 

 
Liz Norton 

ATS/HAMTC Safety Representative 
Phone: (509) 373 – 9073 
Cell: (509) 308 – 9073 
Fax: (509) 373 – 4884 

 
elizabeth_a_norton@rl.gov 

 
 

Glyn D. Trenchard 
DOE Facility Representative  

200 East Area 
 

Phone: (509) 373 – 4016  
 

glyn_d_trenchard@orp.doe.gov 
 
 

Advanced Technologies and 
Laboratories, LLC Inc. 
 
ATL (APSC) Laboratory 222-S 
Hanford Site 
 

Robin Loeffler 
 

Phone:  509 372-3306 
 

Robin_R_Loeffler@RL.gov] 

Glyn D. Trenchard 
DOE Facility Representative  

200 East Area 
 

Phone: (509) 373 – 4016  
 

glyn_d_trenchard@orp.doe.gov 
 

Waste Stabilization and 
Disposition  
(WSD) 
 
Fluor Hanford, Inc. 

Chris Thursby 
Phone: (509) 373 – 5219 
Cell: (509) 378 – 2593 

Christopher_Y_Thursby@RL.gov 
 

Jack E. Griffith 
HAMTC Safety/Site VPP 

Representative 
Phone: (509) 373 – 5157 
Cell: (509) 539 – 7728 
Fax: (509) 373 – 1539 
jack_e_griffith@rl.gov 

 

John E. Cavanaugh, Jr. 
Team Leader 

Safety and Engineering Division 
Phone: (509) 373 – 9625 
Fax: (509) 376 – 2964  

 
John_E_Cavanaugh@rl.gov 
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Waste Feed Operation (WFO) 
CH2M Hill 
 
Hanford Group, Inc. 

Conni Allen 
ISMS/VPP Coordinator 
Phone: (509) 428 – 4923 
Cell: (509) 308 – 2693 
Fax: (509) 372 – 1397  

 
conni_allen@rl.gov 

 

Glyn D. Trenchard 
DOE Facility Representative  

200 East Area 
 

Phone: (509) 373 – 4016  
 

glyn_d_trenchard@orp.doe.gov 
 

Soil and Groundwater 
Remediation Project 
 
Fluor Hanford, Inc. 

Carl Connell 
Environmental Information Systems 

Phone: (509) 376 – 3920 
Fax: (509) 373 – 3974 

 
carl_w_connell@rl.gov 

 
Jack E. Griffith 

HAMTC Safety/Site VPP 
Representative 

Phone: (509) 373 – 5157 
Cell: (509) 539 – 7728 
Fax: (509) 373 – 1539 
jack_e_griffith@rl.gov 

 

John E. Cavanaugh, Jr. 
Team Leader 

Safety and Engineering Division 
Phone: (509) 373 – 9625 
Fax: (509) 376 – 2964  

 
John_E_Cavanaugh@rl.gov 

 
 
 

Santa Fe Protective Services 
(subcontractor to Washington 
TRU Solutions) 
 
Waste Isolation Pilot Plant 
 

Clint Cassingham 
Phone: (505) 234 – 8120 

 
clint.cassingham@wipp.ws 

 

Richard Farrell 
Phone: (505) 234 – 8318 
Fax: (505) 234 – 6052 

 
farrelr@wipp.ws 

 
Intermech, Inc. 
 
(Subcontractor to Bechtel 
National for Waste Treatment 
Plant Ventilation System 
Construction) 
 
Waste Treatment Plant Hanford 
 

Mr. Lynn Sant, Intermech, Inc. 
Phone:  (509) 373-1137 

 
lsant@intermechinc.com 

 

Glyn D. Trenchard 
DOE Facility Representative  

200 East Area 
 

Phone: (509) 373 – 4016  
 

glyn_d_trenchard@orp.doe.gov 
 

CH2M Washington Group Idaho 
 
Idaho Cleanup Project 

Bonnie Anderson 
Phone:  (208) 526-3092 

 
Bonnie.Anderson@icp.doe.gov 

Carol Henning 
Phone: (208) 526 – 8042 
Fax: (208) 526 – 1184 

 
hennincs@id.doe.gov 
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Facility Engineering Services  
KCP, LLC 
 
Kansas City Plant 
 

Nicolette  Parson 
Project Manager/Engineer 

Facility Engineering Services-KCP, 
LLC 

Phone:  816-997-5027 
nparson@kcp.com 

Kent Kerr 
Industrial Health Manager 
Kansas City Area Office 

 
Phone: 816-997-5571 

 
kent.kerr@nnsa.doe.gov 

 
Bechtel National, Inc. 
 
Waste Treatment Plant 
Construction 
 
Hanford Site 
 

Jonathan Yeich 
Phone: (509) 373-8520 
jlyeich@bechtel.com  

 

Glyn D. Trenchard 
DOE Facility Representative  

200 East Area 
 

Phone: (509) 373 – 4016  
 

glyn_d_trenchard@orp.doe.gov 
 

EnergX 
 
TRU Waste Processing Center 
 
Oak Ridge, TN 
 

Jerry Harvey: 
Phone:  (865) 576-1929 

Jerry.Harvey@truproject.com 
 

Melissa Smith   
Phone: (865) 576-5550 

 
melissa.smith@truproject.com 

Jenise (Jenny) Mullins 
S & H Manager 

Phone: (865) 576 – 0836 
Pager: (865) 222 – 1574 
Fax: (865) 576 – 3725 

 
mullinsjg@oro.doe.gov 

 
 
 
 
 

  

TO UPDATE THIS 
INFORAMTION CONTACT:  
 
Bradley K. Davy 
Phone: (301) 903 – 2473 
Fax: (301) 903 – 4120 
 
brad.davy@hq.doe.gov 
 

  

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   



VPP POINTS OF CONTACT 2008 

Organization DOE POC Contractor DOE Federal POC 
   
   
   
 


